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o

Western Main Courses

Welcome to HGi-An

Héi An is an ancient little town in central Vietnam, not far
from Lé's family home in ®a Néng. ‘Héi an’ means “a peaceful
meeting place”, and that is what we want our restaurant to be.
We hope that you will be able to relax and enjoy your food while
you are here, ideally in the company of good friends, family or
colleagues; our front of house team look forward to serving you,
and will do everything they can to accommodate your every need.

Make yourself comfortable, enjoy your meal, and bon appétit!

Starters

1 Vietnamese Spring Rolls £8.95
pork, crab & prawn wrapped in rice paper,
served with our own “Hi-An” sweet chilli dip

2 Chinese Duck or Vegetable Spring Rolls £8.95
with a soya dip
3 “Hoi-An” Special Chicken Wings £8.95

five-spice flavour, served with our own
“Héi-An” green chilli dip

4 Chicken Satay or faux Chicken Satay £8.95
with a peanut sauce

5 Crispy Wonton or Vegan Wonton £8.95
served with our own “Hgi-An” sweet chilli dip

6 Thai fish cakes £8.95
served with our own “Hi-An” sweet chilli dip

7 Tempura Prawns £9.95

in a light, crispy, home-made tempura
batter, served with “Hdi-An” green chilli dip
8 Deep-fried Calamari £9.95
with either a tamarind mayonnaise or our
“Hi-An” green chilli dip
9 Crispy & Aromatic Duck
or Crispy & Aromatic faux Duck
served with cucumber & spring onions,
steamed pancakes and hoisin sauce
10 Classic Prawn Cocktail £9.95
in a Marie-Rose sauce

11 Crispy Salmon Rolls £9.95
with either a tamarind mayonnaise or
“Hoi-An” green chilli dip

12 Mixed Seafood Platter (for one)

Salmon rolls, tempura prawns & calamari

with either a tamarind mayonnaise or
“Héi-An” green chilli dip

£10.95

£10.95

“Hoi-An” Platter (for two sharing)

13a prawn crackers, mini spring rolls, chicken
satay, pork wonton, fish cakes, chicken wings

£19.95

13b Vegan option: faux prawn crackers, mini £19.95
spring rolls, faux chicken satay, vegan

wonton, popcorn tofu, faux crispy pork belly

HoOi-An Specialities

14 Char-siu Pork or Char-siu faux Pork
our very own family recipe, drizzled with
a Szechuan peppercorn glaze and served on
a bed of stir-fried vegetables with egg fried
rice or noodles

15 Sweet & Sour Chicken
or Sweet & Sour faux Chicken
with our home-made “Hi-An” sweet
& sour sauce, served with egg fried rice

16 Lemon Chicken or faux Lemon Chicken
with our own tangy “Héi-An” lemon sauce,
served with egg fried rice

17 Vietnamese Lemongrass Chicken
succulent chicken pieces marinated in
lemongrass and oriental spices, grilled to
perfection and served with egg fried rice or
noodles

18 Grilled Fillet of Sea Bream / Bass
drizzled with our special “Héi-An” tamarind
sauce, and served with stir-fried vegetables
and jasmine rice

19 Crispy Sea Bass with Tempura Prawns
or faux Fish Fillet & faux Tempura Prawns
drizzled with our own “Hdi-An” sweet
chilli sauce and served on a bed of noodles

20 Oriental Roast Duck
half a boneless roast duck drizzled with
a plum & passion fruit sauce, served with
stir-fried noodles and vegetables

21 “Hoi-An” Special Fried Rice or Noodles
with char-siu pork, chicken, king prawns
and a fried free-range egg or with faux
char-siu pork, chicken, beef, duck and
egg-free omelette

22 Phé& with Beef or Chicken
world-famous Vietnamese noodle soup with
thin flat rice noodles in a fragrant stock
with fresh herbs, with a choice of rare
sliced beef or tender chicken breast

23 Roast Duck Ramen
rich and flavoursome noodle soup top with
boneless roast duck

24 Stir-fried faux Beef
with Chilli & Black Bean Sauce
A “must try” dish for vegans and
non-vegans alike, served with a choice of
jasmine rice, egg fried rice or noodles

£19.95

£17.95

£18.95

£20.95

£21.95

£22.95

£23.95

£21.95

£22.95

£22.95

£19.95

Curries

All of our curries can be served with your choice of jasmine rice,
eqgyg fried rice or noodles

Viethamese Curry 4

Vietnamese curries are slow cooked with various exotic
spices including star anise, cinnamon, turmeric, cardamom
and ginger. These curries are mildly spicy, yet full of
flavour, and include potatoes and carrots in a fragrant
curry sauce.

25 Chicken or faux chicken £18.95

26 Beef £21.95

Thai Green Curry 44

Thai green curry is a creamy curry, medium spiced with
green chillies, lemongrass, galangal, coriander and kafir
lime leaves. It include vegetables such as onions, courgette,
green beans, aubergine and bamboo shoots.

27 Chicken or faux chicken £18.95
28 Prawn £20.95
29 Vegetable (not vegan) £17.95

Panang Curry 44

Slightly hotter than our Thai green curry, Panang is
a Thai/Malay curry with a coconut milk and peanut butter
base which uses fresh red chillies rather than green. One
of our most popular dishes.

30 Chicken or faux chicken £18.95
31 Prawn £20.95
32 Vegetable (not vegan) £17.95

Stir Fries

All of our stir fries can be served with your choice of jasmine rice,
eggq fried rice or noodles

33 Chicken or faux Chicken & Cashew Nuts
with a spicy teriyaki sauce

£19.95

34 Fiery Chilli Chicken
or Fiery Chilli faux Chicken # &/
with three different types of chilli to ensure
that the heat meets your expectations

£19.95

35 Char-siu Pork & King Prawn
or Char-siu faux Pork & faux Beef
with a garlic & oyster sauce

£20.95

36 Mixed Vegetables with Tofu £18.95

with ginger, vegan ‘honey’ and chilli

37

37a

38

38a

39

40

41

42

43

43a

44

443
44b
44c

100z Butcher's Steak
served with mushrooms, grilled tomato,
onion rings and fries
— black pepper sauce

28-Day Matured Rib-Eye Steak 8oz
served with mushrooms, grilled tomato,
onion rings and fries
— black pepper sauce

Boeuf Bourguignon
French style slow cooked beef in red
wine, served with vegetables, and fries or
mashed potatoes

Roast Duck with Sour Cherries
half a boneless roast duck with a sour
cherry & port sauce, served with
vegetables and mashed or sautée potatoes

Chicken or faux Chicken Fricassée
with mushrooms, pancetta, a creamy
sauce, vegetables, and mashed or
sautée potatoes

Fish or faux Fish of the Day
with a creamy lemon & dill sauce,
vegetables, and rice or mashed potatoes

Chicken New Yorker
with cheese, smoked bacon, mayonaise,
Bourbon BBQ sauce, burger bun and fries
— extra bacon and cheese

60z Beefburger
with pickled onions, mayonnaise, Sriracha
(optional), burger bun and fries
— add smoked bacon
— add duo of cheeses

— extra burger

Side Dishes

45
46
47
48

49
50

Prawn Crackers
Egg Fried Rice
Steamed Jasmine Rice

Stir-fried Noodles
with beansprouts and spring onions

Stir-fried Mixed Vegetables
French Fries

£23.95

£2.00

£26.95

£2.00

£24.95

£23.95

£21.95

£22.95

£18.95

£1.95

£15.95

£1.50
£1.50
£3.95

£3.95
£5.25
£4.95
£6.25

£6.25
£5.45

ALLERGENS — Whilst we make every effort to prevent ALLERGENS
from creeping into dishes of which they are not an integral
part, the very nature of our business means that we cannot

offer a 100% guarantee that these are not present.

Please



AT THE WESTBERRY

April 2025

VEGAN MENU

On the days of the full and new moons, the old town of HOi An is lit by lanterns, while locals and visitors
alike are encouraged to eat vegetarian or vegan food and release captive birds or fish. With this in mind,
our Hoi-An restaurant offers ‘Vegan Thursday’ every week to encourage more vegan eating by offering a 20%
discount on our whole vegan range. We hope that you will enjoy these special dishes, which are unique
to our restaurant; if you like them, do please share news of them with others in your vegan community.

Starters

1 Spring Rolls or Mini Spring Rolls
served with your choice of our special soya
dip or a sweet chilli dip

Crispy faux Pork Belly skewers
with salad & herb
Faux Chicken Satay
with a peanut sauce
Crispy Wonton
served with our own “Héi-An” sweet chilli dip
Popcorn Tofu
five-spice flavour, served with our own
“H6i-An” BBQ sauce
Tempura Vegetables
with a light soya dip
Shitake Mushroom Arancini
with a peanut sauce
Crispy & Aromatic faux Duck

served with cucumber & spring onions,
steamed pancakes and hoisin sauce

“HQi-An” Platter for two sharing

faux prawn crackers, popcorn tofu, mini
spring rolls, faux chicken satay, vegan
wonton, crispy faux pork belly

Curries & Stir Fries

All dishes in this section come complete with your choice of
noodles or jasmine rice

10 Vietnamese faux Chicken Curry 4 £18.95
faux chicken with potatoes & carrots in
a mild Vietnamese curry sauce
Thai Green faux Chicken Curry 44
faux chicken with vegetables in
a medium-hot Thai green curry sauce
Faux Chicken Panang # /4
faux chicken with vegetables in
a medium-hot Panang curry sauce
(contains peanuts)
Stir-fried faux Chicken & Cashew Nuts
with a spicy teriyaki sauce
Stir-fried Fiery Chilli faux Chicken A4 4 4
with three different types of chilli to ensure
the heat meets your expectations
15 Stir-fried Char-siu faux Pork & faux Beef £20.95
with a garlic & faux oyster sauce
16 Stir-fried Mixed Vegetables and Tofu £18.95
with ginger, vegan ‘honey’ and chilli

HGi-An Specialities

17 Char-siu faux Pork or Crispy faux Pork Belly
our very own family recipe, drizzled with
a Szechuan peppercorn glaze and served on
a bed of stir-fried vegetables with jasmine
rice or noodles

Sweet & Sour faux Chicken

with our home-made “HGi-An” sweet
& sour sauce, served with jasmine rice

Lemon faux Chicken
with our own “Héi-An” tangy lemon sauce,
served with jasmine rice

Stir-fried faux Beef
with Chilli & Black Bean Sauce
A “must try” for vegans and non-vegans
alike, served with a choice of jasmine rice
or noodles
Pan-fried faux Cod Fillet
drizzled with our “Hdi-An” special
tamarind sauce, served with stir-fried
vegetables and jasmine rice

Crispy faux White Fish Fillet

with Tempura faux Prawns
drizzled with our own “Hdi-An” sweet
chilli sauce and served on a bed of noodles

“Hoi-An” Special Fried Rice or Noodles
with faux char-siu pork, chicken, beef, duck
and egg-free omelette

“Hoi-An” Ramen
mixed faux meats and fish, beansprouts
and fresh herbs in an aromatic Oriental stock
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25 Faux Chicken Fricassée
with mushrooms, pancetta, a creamy
sauce, vegetables and mashed or
sautée potatoes

26 Faux Fish of the Day
with a creamy lemon & dill sauce,
vegetables, and rice or mashed potatoes

Side Dishes

27 Faux Prawn Crackers
28 Steamed Jasmine Rice

29 Stir-fried Noodles
with beansprouts and spring onions

30 Stir-fried Mixed Vegetables
31 French Fries

£3.95
£4.95
£6.25

£6.25
£5.45

ALLERGENS — PLEASE NOTE: Whilst we make every effort to prevent ALLERGENS from creeping into dishes of which they are not an
integral part, the very nature of our business means that we cannot offer a 100% guarantee that these are not present.
Please inform your waiter or waitress at the time of ordering if you are ALLERGIC to any known ALLERGENS or other ingredients.




