# HOI-AN RESTAURANT - SERVING CONTEMPORARY ORIENTAL & WESTERN CUISINE

# Welcome to Hôi-An

Hội An is an ancient little town in central Vietnam, not far from Lê's family home in Đà Nẵng. 'Hội an' means "a peaceful meeting place", and that is what we want our restaurant to be. We hope that you will be able to relax and enjoy your food while you are here, ideally in the company of good friends, family or colleagues; our front of house team look forward to serving you, and will do everything they can to accommodate your every need.

Make yourself comfortable, enjoy your meal, and bon appétit!

#### **Starters**

1	Vietnamese Spring Rolls pork, crab & prawn wrapped in rice paper, served with our own "Hội-An" sweet chilli dip	£8.95
2	Chinese Duck or Vegetable Spring Rolls with a soya dip	£8.95
3	"Hội-An" Special Chicken Wings five-spice flavour, served with our own "Hội-An" green chilli dip	£8.95
4	Chicken Satay or faux Chicken Satay with a peanut sauce	£8.95
5	Crispy Wonton or Vegan Wonton served with our own "Hội-An" sweet chilli dip	£8.95
6	Thai fish cakes served with our own "Hội-An" sweet chilli dip	£8.95
7	Tempura Prawns in a light, crispy, home-made tempura batter, served with "Hội-An" green chilli dip	£9.95
8	Deep-fried Calamari with either a tamarind mayonnaise or our "Hội-An" green chilli dip	£9.95
9	Crispy & Aromatic Duck or Crispy & Aromatic faux Duck served with cucumber & spring onions, steamed pancakes and hoisin sauce	£10.95
10	Classic Prawn Cocktail in a Marie-Rose sauce	£9.95
11	Crispy Salmon Rolls with either a tamarind mayonnaise or "Hội-An" green chilli dip	£9.95
12	Mixed Seafood Platter (for one) Salmon rolls, tempura prawns & calamari with either a tamarind mayonnaise or "Hội-An" green chilli dip	£10.95
	"Hội-An" Platter (for two sharing)	
13a	nrawn crackers, mini snring rolls, chicken	£19 95

13a	prawn crackers, mini spring rolls, chicken satay, pork wonton, fish cakes, chicken wings	£19.95
13b	<b>Vegan option</b> : faux prawn crackers, mini spring rolls, faux chicken satay, vegan wonton, popcorn tofu, faux crispy pork belly	£19.95

## **Hội-An Specialities**

- 14 Char-siu Pork or Char-siu faux Pork £19.95 our very own family recipe, drizzled with a Szechuan peppercorn alaze and served on a bed of stir-fried vegetables with egg fried rice or noodles 15 Sweet & Sour Chicken £17.95 or Sweet & Sour faux Chicken with our home-made "Hôi-An" sweet & sour sauce, served with egg fried rice 16 Lemon Chicken or faux Lemon Chicken £18.95 with our own tangy "Hội-An" lemon sauce, served with egg fried rice 17 Vietnamese Lemongrass Chicken £20.95 succulent chicken pieces marinated in lemongrass and oriental spices, grilled to perfection and served with egg fried rice or noodles 18 Grilled Fillet of Sea Bream / Bass £21.95 drizzled with our special "Hôi-An" tamarind sauce, and served with stir-fried vegetables and jasmine rice 19 Crispy Sea Bass with Tempura Prawns £22.95 or faux Fish Fillet & faux Tempura Prawns drizzled with our own "Hôi-An" sweet chilli sauce and served on a bed of noodles 20 Oriental Roast Duck £23.95 half a boneless roast duck drizzled with a plum & passion fruit sauce, served with stir-fried noodles and vegetables 21 "Hội-An" Special Fried Rice or Noodles £21.95 with char-siu pork, chicken, king prawns and a fried free-range egg or with faux char-siu pork, chicken, beef, duck and egg-free omelette 22 Phở with Beef or Chicken £22.95 world-famous Vietnamese noodle soup with thin flat rice noodles in a fragrant stock with fresh herbs, with a choice of rare sliced beef or tender chicken breast 23 Roast Duck Ramen £22.95 rich and flavoursome noodle soup top with boneless roast duck 24 Stir-fried faux Beef £19.95
  - with Chilli & Black Bean Sauce A "must try" dish for vegans and non-vegans alike, served with a choice of jasmine rice, egg fried rice or noodles

Curries			
All of our curries can be served with your choice of jasm egg fried rice or noodles	nine rice,		
Vietnamese Curry Vietnamese curries are slow cooked with various exotic spices including star anise, cinnamon, turmeric, cardamom and ginger. These curries are mildly spicy, yet full of flavour, and include potatoes and carrots in a fragrant curry sauce.			
25 Chicken or faux chicken	£18.95		
26 Beef	£21.95		
<b>Thai Green Curry</b> <i>II</i> Thai green curry is a creamy curry, medium spiced with green chillies, lemongrass, galangal, coriander and kafir lime leaves. It include vegetables such as onions, courgette, green beans, aubergine and bamboo shoots.			
27 Chicken or faux chicken	£18.95		
28 Prawn	£20.95		
29 Vegetable (not vegan)	£17.95		
<b>Panang Curry</b> <i>II</i> Slightly hotter than our Thai green curry, Panang is a Thai/Malay curry with a coconut milk and peanut butter base which uses fresh red chillies rather than green. One of our most popular dishes.			
30 Chicken or faux chicken	£18.95		
31 Prawn	£20.95		
32 Vegetable (not vegan)	£17.95		
Stir Fries			
All of our stir fries can be served with your choice of jasm egg fried rice or noodles	nine rice,		
33 Chicken or faux Chicken & Cashew Nuts	£19.95		
with a spicy teriyaki sauce			
-	£19.95		

36 Mixed Vegetables with Tofu £18.95 with ginger, vegan 'honey' and chilli

#### Western Main Courses

37	served with mushrooms, grilled tomato, onion rings and fries	£23.95
37a	— black pepper sauce	£2.00
38	<b>28-Day Matured Rib-Eye Steak 8oz</b> served with mushrooms, grilled tomato, onion rings and fries	£26.95
38a		£2.00
39	<b>Boeuf Bourguignon</b> French style slow cooked beef in red wine, served with vegetables, and fries or mashed potatoes	£24.95
40	Roast Duck with Sour Cherries half a boneless roast duck with a sour cherry & port sauce, served with vegetables and mashed or sautée potatoes	£23.95
41	Chicken or faux Chicken Fricassée with mushrooms, pancetta, a creamy sauce, vegetables, and mashed or sautée potatoes	£21.95
42	Fish or faux Fish of the Day with a creamy lemon & dill sauce, vegetables, and rice or mashed potatoes	£22.95
43	Chicken New Yorker with cheese, smoked bacon, mayonaise, Bourbon BBQ sauce, burger bun and fries	£18.95
43a	— extra bacon and cheese	£1.95
44	<b>6oz Beefburger</b> with pickled onions, mayonnaise, Sriracha (optional), burger bun and fries	£15.95
44a		£1.50
44b	<ul> <li>add duo of cheeses</li> </ul>	£1.50
44c	— extra burger	£3.95

### **Side Dishes**

45	Prawn Crackers	£3.95
46	Egg Fried Rice	£5.25
47	Steamed Jasmine Rice	£4.95
48	Stir-fried Noodles with beansprouts and spring onions	£6.25
49	Stir-fried Mixed Vegetables	£6.25
50	French Fries	£5.45

ALLERGENS — Whilst we make every effort to prevent ALLERGENS from creeping into dishes of which they are not an integral part, the very nature of our business means that we cannot offer a 100% guarantee that these are not present. Please



On the days of the full and new moons, the old town of Hội An is lit by lanterns, while locals and visitors alike are encouraged to eat vegetarian or vegan food and release captive birds or fish. With this in mind, our Hội-An restaurant offers 'Vegan Thursday' every week to encourage more vegan eating by offering a 20% discount on our whole vegan range. We hope that you will enjoy these special dishes, which are unique to our restaurant; if you like them, do please share news of them with others in your vegan community.

#### **Starters**

1	Spring Rolls or Mini Spring Rolls served with your choice of our special soya dip or a sweet chilli dip	£8.95	17	<b>Char-siu faux Pork or Crispy faux Pork Belly</b> our very own family recipe, drizzled with a Szechuan peppercorn glaze and served on	£19.95
2	Crispy faux Pork Belly skewers with salad & herb	£8.95		a bed of stir-fried vegetables with jasmine rice or noodles	
	Faux Chicken Satay with a peanut sauce	£8.95	18	Sweet & Sour faux Chicken with our home-made "Hội-An" sweet & sour sauce, served with jasmine rice	£17.95
	Crispy Wonton served with our own "Hội-An" sweet chilli dip	£8.95	19	Lemon faux Chicken with our own "Hội-An" tangy lemon sauce,	£18.95
5	<b>Popcorn Tofu</b> five-spice flavour, served with our own "Hội-An" BBQ sauce	£8.95	20	served with jasmine rice Stir-fried faux Beef	£19.95
6	Tempura Vegetables with a light soya dip	£9.95		with Chilli & Black Bean Sauce A "must try" for vegans and non-vegans alike, served with a choice of jasmine rice	
7	Shitake Mushroom Arancini	£8.95		or noodles	
8	with a peanut sauce Crispy & Aromatic faux Duck served with cucumber & spring onions, steamed pancakes and hoisin sauce	£9.95	21	Pan-fried faux Cod Fillet drizzled with our "Hội-An" special tamarind sauce, served with stir-fried vegetables and jasmine rice	£21.95
9	"Hội-An" Platter for two sharing faux prawn crackers, popcorn tofu, mini	£19.95	22	Crispy faux White Fish Fillet with Tempura faux Prawns drizzled with our own "Hội-An" sweet	£22.95
9	spring rolls, faux chicken satay, vegan	119.95		chilli sauce and served on a bed of noodles	
	wonton, crispy faux pork belly		23	"Hội-An" Special Fried Rice or Noodles with faux char-siu pork, chicken, beef, duck and egg-free omelette	£21.95
Cı	irries & Stir Fries		24	"Hội-An" Ramen	£21.95
	dishes in this section come complete with your addes or jasmine rice	choice of		mixed faux meats and fish, beansprouts and fresh herbs in an aromatic Oriental stock	
10	Vietnamese faux Chicken Curry faux chicken with potatoes & carrots in	£18.95	W	estern Main Courses	
	a mild Vietnamese curry sauce		25	Faux Chicken Fricassée	£21.95
1	<b>Thai Green faux Chicken Curry</b> faux chicken with vegetables in a medium-hot Thai green curry sauce	£18.95		with mushrooms, pancetta, a creamy sauce, vegetables and mashed or sautée potatoes	
12	Faux Chicken Panang faux chicken with vegetables in a medium-hot Panang curry sauce (contains peanuts)	£18.95	26	Faux Fish of the Day with a creamy lemon & dill sauce, vegetables, and rice or mashed potatoes	£22.95
13	Stir-fried faux Chicken & Cashew Nuts with a spicy teriyaki sauce	£19.95	Si	de Dishes	
4	Stir-fried Fiery Chilli faux Chicken 🛛 🖉 🎽	£19.95	27	Faux Prawn Crackers	£3.95
	with three different types of chilli to ensure the heat meets your expectations		28	Steamed Jasmine Rice	£4.95
15	Stir-fried Char-siu faux Pork & faux Beef	£20.95	29	Stir-fried Noodles with beansprouts and spring onions	£6.25
6	with a garlic & faux oyster sauce	C10 OF	30	Stir-fried Mixed Vegetables	£6.25
10	Stir-fried Mixed Vegetables and Tofu	£18.95	31	French Fries	£5.45

### (

10	Vietnamese faux Chicken Curry faux chicken with potatoes & carrots in a mild Vietnamese curry sauce	£18.95
11	<b>Thai Green faux Chicken Curry</b> faux chicken with vegetables in a medium-hot Thai green curry sauce	£18.95
12	Faux Chicken Panang faux chicken with vegetables in a medium-hot Panang curry sauce (contains peanuts)	£18.95
13	Stir-fried faux Chicken & Cashew Nuts with a spicy teriyaki sauce	£19.95
14	<b>Stir-fried Fiery Chilli faux Chicken</b> <i>if if if with three different types of chilli to ensure the heat meets your expectations</i>	£19.95
15	Stir-fried Char-siu faux Pork & faux Beef with a garlic & faux oyster sauce	£20.95
16	Stir-fried Mixed Vegetables and Tofu with ginger, vegan 'honey' and chilli	£18.95

ALLERGENS — PLEASE NOTE: Whilst we make every effort to prevent ALLERGENS from creeping into dishes of which they are not an integral part, the very nature of our business means that we cannot offer a 100% guarantee that these are not present. Please inform your waiter or waitress at the time of ordering if you are ALLERGIC to any known ALLERGENS or other ingredients.





# April 2025

# **Hội-An Specialities**